
? i ? t \ 

UNIVERSITI 
TEKNOLOGI 
MARA 

TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

(ENT600) 

EE242-8E 

No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

Name 

MUHAMMAD HAKIMI BIN A. HAMID 
NORUL FARHANA BINTI MD NOOR 

SUMAYYAH BINTI ISA 
NURWADIZAWANI BINTI HASIM 

MUHAMMAD DANIAL NU'MAN BIN 
NOORMAN 

Student ID 

2016725951 
2016717047 
2016309779 
2016577665 
2016706757 

Role 

GL 
LNPD 
LBP 
LCS 
LV 

Phone Number 

0111-2959019 
011-11112644 
013-7370977 
016-9389093 
013-9930604 

CASE STUDY 

Name of Business 

Achik Printing Taman Melawati 
sdn bhd 

Address 

Wisma Achik 218,219 & 220, Jalan 
Negara 2, Taman Melawati, 53100, 

Kuala Lumpur 

Contact Number 

010-2410277 
Mr. Badrul 

Lecturer's Name: MADAM ZANARIAH ZAINAL ABIDIN 

V -

r 1 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah and thanks to Allah for giving us the strength physically and mentally 

to strive and face every problem that occur during the time the team are trying to complete 

Jhe assignment. The team would like to give our special thanks and honour to our own 

-lecturer, Madam Zanariah Binti Zainal Abidin for guiding and giving valuable ideas, advices 

and guideline upon completion of this assignment. She supports and allows the team to finish 

the task given before dateline and complete the given assignment successfully. 

Not to forget, a really big appreciation to the group members who really helps a lot, 

giving ideas and also sacrifice energy and time together in completing this group assignment. 

Special tribute and thank also given to Encik Mazni Bin Fadzil founder of Achik Sdn.Bhd 

and everyone who involved directly or indirectly along the time in completing this 

assignment. May Allah give them blessing in their life. 

Thank you. 

2 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

COVER PAGE 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

1. INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of the Study 

1.2 Problem Statement 

* 1.3 Purpose of the Study 

2. COMPANY INFORMATION 

2.1 Background 

2.2 Organizational Structure 

2.3 Products and Services 

2.4 Technology 

2.5 Business Strategy 

2.6 Marketing Strategy 

2.7 Operational Strategy 

2.8 Financial Achievement 

3. COMPANY ANALYSIS 

3.1 SWOT 

3.2 Consumer Trend Canvas 

4. FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION 

5. CONCLUSION 

6. RECOMMENDTION AND IMPROVEMENT 

7. REFERENCES 

8. APPENDICES 

PAGE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6-8 

9-10 

11 

12 

12 

13 

14-16 

3 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

This paper is focused on a case study of the Achik Sdn. Bhd. Interview have been conducted 

with the owner of the company for the company information and the team did the SWOT 

analysis for the company. 

In the first half of the report, the team have collected the general information of the 

company. It is gathered through verbal interview and online survey. On the second half of the 

report, it contains the specified subject of the case study. This include the problem statement 

of the company, SWOT analysis, findings through the case study of the company and the 

recommendations to improve the company issues. 

Next, the team study about the business, marketing and operating strategy of the 

company. This is to observe on how the company promote their product and services. The 

team also study about the financial achievements and how the company achieve their 

financial goals. This indicate on how the company manage their financial and their financial 

strategy for getting goals. 

Lastly, the team analyse the Consumer Trend Canvas (CTC) from their strength, 

weakness, opportunities and threats in SWOT analysis and come out the possible solution in 

recommendations section. Thus, the needs and demand can be fulfil in CTC. 

4 



INTRODUCTION 

Background of The Study 

The case study is about Achik Sdn. Bhd located at Taman Melawati, Kuala Lumpur. It is 

printing company that has been registered at Companies Commission of Malaysia (SSM) on 

19th December 2008. There are total 8 branches located in Malaysia and Taman Melawati is 

their main. Their main target market are architectural and banking companies. 
/ : \ 

Problem Statements 
\ / 

- • There are a lot ofvcustomer come to store during peak hour. This causes the other 

potential customer face difficulties to look for a parking. 

• The amount of staff assigned to each station is not sufficient that cause the staff to do 

multitask. 

• The company does not prioritize on the function of the product thus lead to 

inappropriate arrangement of the end product. 

Purposes of the Study 

• To study the technology of printing and designing/ \ 

• To learn the systems and operations used in running this company.^ 

• To recognize problems and issues of the company. 

• To suggest with some solutions and future recommendation. 

5 


