1

2/112



ٳؙؙٛڹڔ<u>۬ڹۣ؈ؘ</u>ؙؚڹٙؽ؞ؾٙؼڹؙ؈ٛڵۏؙڮؘڹۣؿ۫ ڡؘٳؠٙڒٳ UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(ENT600)

EE242-8E

No.	Name		Student ID	Role	Phone Number
1.	MUHAMMAD HAKIMI BIN A. HAMID		2016725951	GL	0111-2959019
2.	NORUL FARHANA BINTI MD NOOR		2016717047	LNPD	011-11112644
3.	SUMAYYAH BINTI ISA		2016309779	LBP	013-7370977
4.	NURWADIZAWANI BINTI HASIM		2016577665	LCS	016-9389093
5.	MUHAMMAD DANIAL NU'MAN BIN		2016706757	LV	013-9930604
2.					
	NOORMAN				
	NOORMAN	CASE ST	ŬŪŊ		
	NOORMAN Name of Business		ʿUDY Address		Contact Number

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and thanks to Allah for giving us the strength physically and mentally to strive and face every problem that occur during the time the team are trying to complete _the assignment. The team would like to give our special thanks and honour to our own -lecturer, Madam Zanariah Binti Zainal Abidin for guiding and giving valuable ideas, advices and guideline upon completion of this assignment. She supports and allows the team to finish the task given before dateline and complete the given assignment successfully.

Not to forget, a really big appreciation to the group members who really helps a lot, giving ideas and also sacrifice energy and time together in completing this group assignment. Special tribute and thank also given to Encik Mazni Bin Fadzil founder of Achik Sdn.Bhd and everyone who involved directly or indirectly along the time in completing this assignment. May Allah give them blessing in their life.

2

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Ş,

CONTENT	PAGE
COVER PAGE	1
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	2
TABLE OF CONTENT	3
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	4
1. INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of the Study	5
1.2 Problem Statement	
1.3 Purpose of the Study	
2. COMPANY INFORMATION	
2.1 Background	
2.2 Organizational Structure	
2.3 Products and Services	
2.4 Technology	6-8
2.5 Business Strategy	
2.6 Marketing Strategy	
2.7 Operational Strategy	
2.8 Financial Achievement	
3. COMPANY ANALYSIS	
3.1 SWOT	9-10
3.2 Consumer Trend Canvas	
4. FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION	11
5. CONCLUSION	12
6. RECOMMENDTION AND IMPROVEMENT	12
7. REFERENCES	13
8. APPENDICES	14-16

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ť,

This paper is focused on a case study of the Achik Sdn. Bhd. Interview have been conducted with the owner of the company for the company information and the team did the SWOT analysis for the company.

In the first half of the report, the team have collected the general information of the company. It is gathered through verbal interview and online survey. On the second half of the report, it contains the specified subject of the case study. This include the problem statement of the company, SWOT analysis, findings through the case study of the company and the recommendations to improve the company issues.

Next, the team study about the business, marketing and operating strategy of the company. This is to observe on how the company promote their product and services. The team also study about the financial achievements and how the company achieve their financial goals. This indicate on how the company manage their financial and their financial strategy for getting goals.

Lastly, the team analyse the Consumer Trend Canvas (CTC) from their strength, weakness, opportunities and threats in SWOT analysis and come out the possible solution in recommendations section. Thus, the needs and demand can be fulfil in CTC.

INTRODUCTION

Background of The Study

The case study is about Achik Sdn. Bhd located at Taman Melawati, Kuala Lumpur. It is printing company that has been registered at Companies Commission of Malaysia (SSM) on 19th December 2008. There are total 8 branches located in Malaysia and Taman Melawati is their main. Their main target market are architectural and banking companies.

Problem Statements

- There are a lot of customer come to store during peak hour. This causes the other potential customer face difficulties to look for a parking.
- The amount of staff assigned to each station is not sufficient that cause the staff to do multitask.
- The company does not prioritize on the function of the product thus lead to inappropriate arrangement of the end product.

Purposes of the Study

- To study the technology of printing and designing.
- To learn the systems and operations used in running this company. \times
- To recognize problems and issues of the company.
- To suggest with some solutions and future recommendation.